6/6/2016 4:18 PM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

JUN 0 6 2016

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re: Estate of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

ORDER FOR HEARING

On June 2, 2016, the Special Administrator filed a Notice of Motion and Motion Re: Entertainment Industry Experts. All counsel of record were briefed on the Special Administrator's motion and invited to file any objections as soon as possible. On June 3, 2016, potential beneficiary Carlin Q. Williams filed an Objection to Retention of Monetization Expert by Special Administrator. Therefore, and due to the time-sensitive nature of the Special Administrator's request, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

1. The Special Administrator's Motion Re: Entertainment Industry Experts and potential beneficiary Carlin Q. Williams' Objection to Retention of Monetization Expert by Special Administrator shall be heard via telephone conference call on June 7, 2016 at 3:00 p.m.

BY THE COURT:

Date: June 6, 2016

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court